

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****SECOND APPEAL NO. 12 of 2015**

=====

DESAIBHAI ISHWARBHAI-DECD. THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS &  
1....Appellant(s)

Versus

ANNAPURNABAI W/O CHANDRARAO MALOJIRAO PAWAR &  
6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

HARSHANG H PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 1.1.1.2 , 1.1.2 - 1.1.5 , 1.1.5.6 - 1.1.5.7 , 1.2 , 1.2.8 , 1.2.8.12

MR BHAVESH P TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 1.1.1.2 , 1.1.2 - 1.1.5 , 1.1.5.6 - 1.1.5.7 , 1.2 , 1.2.8 , 1.2.8.12

MR RR TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 1.1.1.2 , 1.1.2 - 1.1.5 , 1.1.5.6 - 1.1.5.7 , 1.2 , 1.2.8 , 1.2.8.12

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE PARESH UPADHYAY**

**Date : 29/01/2015**

**ORAL ORDER**

1. Time to remove the office objections is granted till 20.02.2015.

2. Learned advocate for the appellants states that, the certified copy of the judgment and decree of the Trial Court could not be produced even before the Appellate Court below, but the photocopy thereof is supplied. The said objection, for the time being, is dispensed with.

**(PARESH UPADHYAY, J.)**

mhdave/221