

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SECOND APPEAL NO. 12 of 2015**

=====

DESAIBHAI ISHWARBHAI-DECD. THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS &

1....Appellant(s)

Versus

ANNAPURNABAI W/O CHANDRARAO MALOJIRAO PAWAR &

6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

HARSHANG H PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 1.1.1.2 , 1.1.2 - 1.1.5 , 1.1.5.6 - 1.1.5.7 , 1.2 , 1.2.8 , 1.2.8.12

MR BHAVESH P TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 1.1.1.2 , 1.1.2 - 1.1.5 , 1.1.5.6 - 1.1.5.7 , 1.2 , 1.2.8 , 1.2.8.12

MR RR TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 1.1.1.2 , 1.1.2 - 1.1.5 , 1.1.5.6 - 1.1.5.7 , 1.2 , 1.2.8 , 1.2.8.12

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 11/03/2015

ORAL ORDER

Time to remove the office objections is extended upto

27.03.2015.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

niru*