

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 12 of 2015**

=====

DESAIBHAI ISHWARBHAI-DECD. THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Versus

ANNAPURNABAI W/O CHANDRARAO MALOJIRAO PAWAR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

HARSHANG H PATEL(7349) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.1.1,1.1.2,
1.1.3,1.1.3.1,1.1.3.2,1.1.4,1.1.5,1.1.5.1,1.1.5.2,1.2,1.2.1,1.2.1.1

MR BHAVESH P TRIVEDI(2731) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.1.1,
1.1.2, 1.1.3,1.1.3.1,1.1.3.2,1.1.4,1.1.5,1.1.5.1,1.1.5.2,1.2,1.2.1,1.2.1.1

MR RR TRIVEDI(941) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.1.1,1.1.2,1.1.3,
1.1.3.1,1.1.3.2,1.1.4,1.1.5,1.1.5.1,1.1.5.2,1.2,1.2.1,1.2.1.1

MR PR THAKKAR(899) for Respondent(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6, 1.7
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 7.1,7.2,7.3

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No.
2,3,4,5,6.1,6.2,6.3,6.4,6.5,6.6,6.7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 30/07/2026
ORAL ORDER

Perused the office note dated 27.07.2026. The Registry is hereby directed to send the record and proceedings to the concerned District Court for preparation of the paper-book. After preparation of the paper-book, the concerned Court shall send back the original record and proceedings along with the paper-book to this Court and thereafter, the Registry shall place the matter before this Court.

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)

GAURAV J THAKER